# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM587158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingersoll-Rand Company		05/01/2020	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trane Technologies Company LLC	
Street Address:	800-E Beaty Street	
City:	Davidson	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86514200	ECOWISE
Registration Number:	5531691	WE MOVE FOOD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8478085500 Phone: Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Carlynn Ferguson Davis **Correspondent Name:** 

195 North Arlington Heights Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Carlynn Ferguson **SIGNATURE:** /Carlynn Ferguson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Merger IRC into TTK#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0156

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## 0600467617 TRANE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY LLC

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above-named Texas Foreign Limited Liability Company did on the 1st day of May, 2020, file and record in this department a Certificate of Merger of INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY into TRANE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY LLC which is the surviving business entity. This certificate is herein issued as by the statutes of this State required.



For Heise Mumber: 142189229 Veregi that exceptions and one at

lages throws ago and cond/DOM/lasticerreconds/Calidane.org/t

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

Ship A Mun-

kereimto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 1st day of May, 2020

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

NAI-1513068016v3

**RECORDED: 07/17/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0157